

PRESS RELEASE 11/21/2024 - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Robia Vang 920-593-4781 robia@browncountyunitedway.org

Brown County United Way Aims to Match \$125,000 Green Bay Packers Foundation Impact Grant on Giving Tuesday

GREEN BAY, WI — Brown County United Way is thrilled to announce that it has been awarded a \$125,000 matching grant from the Green Bay Packers Foundation to support programming at the City East Center in Green Bay. This funding, which empowers Brown County United Way to raise a matching \$125,000, will be a primary focus on Giving Tuesday, December 3, as the organization seeks to leverage the grant to expand critical services for the community.

The City East Center serves as a hub for community support, education, and connection, offering essential programs that benefit children, families, and individuals across Green Bay. The Green Bay Packers Foundation Impact Grant will enable Brown County United Way to develop, implement, and evaluate a broad range of programs at the center, ensuring they meet the evolving needs of the community.

The Green Bay Packers Foundation awarded a total of \$1.75 million in impact grants to ten nonprofit organizations this year, the highest amount in the program's history. Brown County United Way was one of five organizations in Brown County to receive funding, with additional grants awarded to organizations in Dane and Milwaukee counties. Some of these grants, including the one awarded to Brown County United Way, are structured as matching grants, encouraging the community to participate in securing this vital funding.

"We are incredibly grateful for the support of the Green Bay Packers Foundation," said Robyn Davis, President and CEO of Brown County United Way. "This matching grant provides us with an extraordinary opportunity to increase the impact of the City East Center, further enhancing our programs and support for residents in Green Bay."

To help Brown County United Way meet its \$125,000 goal and secure the full Green Bay Packers Foundation Impact Grant, community members are invited to make contributions on Giving Tuesday. Every dollar raised on this global day of giving will be matched by the Green Bay Packers Foundation, doubling the impact and fueling the development of valuable programming at the City East Center.

To donate, please visit our giving page here!

-30-

About Brown County United Way

Brown County United Way's mission is to unite people, resources and ideas to co-create community solutions that strengthen every person and every community in Brown County. We envision an inclusive community where all individuals are able to meet their basic needs and have equal opportunity for stability in their health, education, financial well-being and community connection.